
Frm: Doug Ebeltoft
To: Jennifer Gooden
Subject: FW: a thank you
Date: Thursday, May 28, 2020 1:39:33 PM

Jenny,

Here is some correspondence for the next council packet.

Thanks
Chief

From: Karen Fiske 
Sent: Thursday, May 28, 2020 1:21 PM
To: Randy Brown <rbrown@slpmn.org>; Richard Kramer <rkramer@slpmn.org>; Mark Bonesteel
<mbonesteel@slpmn.org>; Dave Chlebeck <dchlebeck@slpmn.org>; Aaron Imig
<aimig@slpmn.org>; Dustin Lemke <dlemke@slpmn.org>; Mike Long <mlong@slpmn.org>; Josh
Antoine <jantoine@slpmn.org>; Tony Bennek <tbennek@slpmn.org>; Doug Ebeltoft
<debeltoft@slpmn.org>; Luann Larson <llarson@slpmn.org>; Lori Brahs <lbrahs@slpmn.org>; Lisa
Murphy <lmurphy@slpmn.org>
Subject: a thank you

The police department received a phone call from Faylon Rittmiller today.  He stated he
wanted to thank us for doing what we do each and every day, and he stated we will all in the
thoughts and prayers of his family during this difficult time.  I told him I would pass along the
message to all of you.

Have a great day and stay safe!

Karen
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